Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alessandro Vanelli Coralli	08/30/2005
Henry David Pfister	08/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qualcomm Incorporated	
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12900394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-845-4265

Email: patent.docketing.us@qualcomm.com
Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DR.

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010364B2D1
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shae Penturf

Total Attachments: 4

source=010364B2_2005-08-31_US - Assignment_OUT#page1.tif source=010364B2_2005-08-31_US - Assignment_OUT#page2.tif source=010364B2_2005-08-31_US - Assignment_OUT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025468 FRAME: 0339 4 \$40.00

source=010364B2_2005-08-31_US - Assignment_OUT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025468 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we Alessandro Vanelli Coralli, a citizen of Italy having a place of residence at Via Vetulonia, 13, Bologna, Italy; Henry David Pfister, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 3368 Governor Dr., # F151, San Diego, California 92122; Jilei Hou, a citizen of the Peoples' Republic of China having a place of residence at 1014 Beacon Bay Dr., Carlsbad, California 92009; John Edward Smee, a citizen of Canada having a place of residence at 5340 Toscana Way, Apt. F-406, San Diego, California 92122; Roberto Padovani, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 13593 Penfield Point, San Diego, California 92130; Brian K. Butler, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 2171 Via Nina, La Jolla, California 92037; Jeffrey A. Levin, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 13063 Harwick Lane, San Diego, California 92130; Thomas B. Wilborn, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 11135 Vivaracho Way, San Diego, California 92124; Paul E. Bender, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 2879 Angell Avenue, San Diego, California 92122; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CANCELING PILOT INTERFERENCE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 6/30/2005 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/173,504,

1 of 3

including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, applications, including U.S. provisional application no. 60/584,527, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Canceling Pilot Interference in a Wireless Communication System", filed on June 30, 2004, and which application is a Continuation-in-Part and claims priority to Patent Application No. 09/974,935, filed October 10, 2001, which claims priority to Provisional Application No. 60/296,259 entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CANCELLATION OF MULTIPLE PILOT SIGNALS," filed June 6, 2001, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Alcerto Voreth. Coll.

Alessandro Vanelli Coralli

Done at Lausanne, Switzerland this 25th day of August, 2005.

Henry David Pfister

Done at San Diego, California this 30 day of Augus 7, 2005.
ander
Jilei Hou
Done at San Diego, California this day of, 2005.
Homeo
John Edward Smee
Done at San Diego, California this 30 day of Avent, 2005.
Rober Podo
Roberto Padovani
Done at San Diego, California this 31 day of August 2005.
12 K. Duth
Brian K. Butler
Done at San Diego, California this 31 day of August, 2005.
Jeffray A Levin
Ziemey A. Levin
Done at San Diego, California this 31 day of August, 2005.
Tour Will
Thomas B. Wilborn
Done at San Diego, California this 3 day of August, 2005.
/
Paul F. Bender





United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 1

Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 11173504 Filing Dt: 06/30/2005

Publication #: <u>US20060007895</u> Pub Dt: 01/12/2006

Inventors: Alessandro Vanelli Coralli, Henry David Pfister, Jilei Hou, John Edward Smee et al

Title: Method and apparatus for canceling pilot interference in a wireless communication system

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: <u>016744/0533</u>

Recorded: 09/08/2005

Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). Assignors: CORALLI, ALESSANDRO VANELLI

Exec Dt: 08/30/2005

PFISTER, HENRY DAVID

Exec Dt: 08/25/2005

HOU, JILEI

Exec Dt: 08/30/2005

SMEE, JOHN EDWARD

Exec Dt: 09/07/2005

PADOVANI, ROBERTO

Exec Dt: 08/30/2005

BUTLER, BRIAN K.

Exec Dt: 08/31/2005

LEVIN, JEFFREY A.

Exec Dt: 08/31/2005

WILBORN, THOMAS B.

Exec Dt: 08/31/2005

BENDER, PAUL E.

Exec Dt: 08/03/2005

Assignee: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE A DELAWARE CORPORATION

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

Correspondent: QUALCOMM, INC

5775 MOREHOUSE DR. SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350.

Web interface last modified: July 26, 2006 v.1.10

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT